  GmbH & Co. KG
Polymer Electric
Örlinger Straße 1–3
89073 Ulm
GERMANY
Tel.	 +49 731 2061-0
Fax	 +49 731 2061-222
E-Mail: info@mayser.de

Subject to technical modifications.
Overall view of combinations 2.8.1
How to order:
Example 1 - Fully assembled Safety Edge without control unit:
SL/BK  2,250 mm  GP 50 NBR  +  C 35 M al-rail
Cable 10 m,  Version 4 (see 2.3.6)
Example 2 - Fully assembled Safety Edge with control unit (230 V):
SL/W  3,700 mm  GP 60 EPDM  +  C 35 M al-rail
Cable 5 m,  Version 11 (see 2.3.6)
Control unit SG-EFS 134 ZK 2/1 (1.2 kΩ)
Example 3 - Fully assembled Safety Edge, 4-wire-connection system with
control unit (230V):
SL/BK  1,650 mm  GP 39 NBR  +  C 25 M al-rail
Cable 2 m,  Version 3 (see 2.3.6)
Control unit SG-SUE 4134 NA
Overview
  =  Standard   =  Option
Safety Edges SL GP 15 GP 22 GP 39 GP 50 GP 60 GP 120 GP 301 GP 302 GP 302
Material
NBR   
EPDM      
CR  
Mounting
C 15 
C 25 M / S / L   
C 35 M / S   
C 27 / U 27 
Monitoring resistor
1.2 kΩ        
8.2 kΩ        
22.1 kΩ        
Control Unit
SG-EFS 1X4 ZK2/1        
SG-SLE 04-0X1        
SG-SUE 41X4 NA        
Safety Edges
MAYSER Polymer Electric    P.O. Box 30 48    89020 Ulm    Germany     Tel. +49 731 2061-0    Fax +49 731 2061-222
Polymer Electric
29
09
00
Subject to technical modifications.
Data Sheet
Safety Edge comprising sensor SL/W and SL/BK assembled in
rubber profile GP 39/50/60 with mounting rail and control unit
1. Protection class sensor  *) IP 65
2. Switching operations sensor  *) > 105
3. Switching times GP 39 GP 50 GP 60
EPDM EPDM EPDM
Control unit  SG- EFS 1X4 ZK2/1
3.1 Response time  *) 38 ms 144 ms 95 ms
Test speed 100 mm/s 100 mm/s 100 mm/s
3.2 Reset manual or automatic
4. Actuating force, actuating distance, overtravel and switching angle
Testing basis:
prEN 1760-2 – – –
DIN V 31006 T2, Type A B B
GS-BE-17 yes yes yes
4.1 Actuating force  *) < 150 N < 150 N < 150 N
4.2 Actuating distance  *)
at 10 mm/s 4 mm 9 mm 7 mm
at 100 mm/s 4 mm 15 mm 10 mm
4.3 Overtravel  *)
at 10 mm/s 2 mm 13 mm 20 mm
at 100 mm/s 1 mm 5 mm 16 mm
4.4 Effective switching angle  *) 45° 90° 90°
5. Behaviour in fault instance EN 954 Category 3
6. Operating and environmental conditions
6.1 Ambient temperature sensor   *)
GS-BE-17 - 20 °C to + 55 °C
DIN V 31 006 T2, Type A - 20 °C to + 55 °C
DIN V 31 006 T2, Type B + 5 °C to + 55 °C
7. Operation – Maintenance